

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 7492 OF 2024
IN
FIRST APPEAL (ST) NO. 8267 OF 2024

M/s. Ramchandra Engineers Pvt. ... Applicant
Ltd, Pune

V/s.

Employees State Insurance ... Respondent
Corporation

Mr. Mihir Desai I.by Mr. Rahul Karerkar with Mr. Brazillia Vaz, for the applicant.

Mr. Sujeet K, for the respondent no. 1.

CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT, J.

DATE : 12TH APRIL 2024.

PC:

1. Stand over to 3rd May 2024, at the request of learned advocate for respondent no. 1 who informs that he has instructions to appear on behalf of respondent no. 1.
2. Till next date no coercive action be taken by the respondent.

(KISHORE C. SANT, J)