

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 7492 OF 2024
IN
FIRST APPEAL (St.) NO. 8267 OF 2024

Ramchandra Engineers Private Limited, Pune ...Applicant/Appellant

Versus

Employees State Insurance Corporation ...Respondent.

Mr. Swaraj Jadhav i/b Mr. Rahul Kamerkar for Applicant.

Coram : Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.

Date : January 22, 2025.

P. C. :

1. Not on Board. Upon mentioning, taken on Production Board.
2. Stand over to **23rd January, 2025** on Production Board.

[Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.]