

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 7492 OF 2024**  
**IN**  
**FIRST APPEAL st. NO. 8267 OF 2024**

Ramchandra Engineers Pvt Ltd. ...Appellant.  
***Versus***  
Employees State Insurance Corporation. ...Respondent.

\_\_\_\_\_  
*Mr. Swaraj Jadhav i/b Mr. Rahul Kamerkar for the Appellant.*  
\_\_\_\_\_

**Coram : Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.**

**Date : January 23, 2025.**

**P. C. :**

1. Not on board. Upon mentioning, taken on production board.
2. Praecipe has been moved seeking extension of ad-interim relief granted on 12<sup>th</sup> April 2024.
3. List the First Appeal for admission on **5<sup>th</sup> February 2025**.  
Interim / Ad-interim relief granted earlier to continue till the next date.

**[Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.]**