

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 7492 OF 2024
IN
FIRST APPEAL NO. 1740 OF 2025

Digitally signed
by
HUSENBASHA
RAHAMAN
NADAF
Date:
2025.09.03
16:06:53 +0530

M/s. Ramchandra Engineers Private Limited, Pune Appellant
Versus
Employee State Insurance Corporation Respondent

Mr. Swaraj Jadhav i/b Mr. Rahul Kamerkar, Advocate for Appellant.

CORAM : M.M. SATHAYE, J.

DATE : 2nd SEPTEMBER, 2025

P.C. :

1. Application is circulated urgently on production board for continuation of ad-interim relief granted earlier, because it is not appearing on board despite earlier order.
2. Stand over to 16.09.2025 for further consideration. Ad-interim order granted earlier, if any, to continue till the next date.

(M.M. SATHAYE, J.)