

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 1740 OF 2025

M/s. Ramchandra Engineers Private Limited ....APPELLANT  
Pune

V/S

Employee State Insurance Corporation ....RESPONDENT

WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 7492 OF 2024

In

First Appeal 1740 OF 2025

M/s. Ramchandra Engineers Private Limited ....PETITIONER  
Pune

V/S

Employee State Insurance Corporation ....RESPONDENT

Mr. Rahul Kamerkar a/w Ms. Aparajita R Jain, Adv. for  
Petitioner

Mr. Sujeet Kurup, Adv. for Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE SHARMILA U.  
DESHMUKH J**

**DATE : 5th May, 2026**

**P.C. :**

At the request of counsel appearing for the Appellant/Petitioner, stand over to 01/07/2026. Interim/Ad-interim relief granted earlier, if any, to continue till the next date.

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**